SERVIS
Cat5 Extender Wide Band
FE-2000CW
User’s Manual
FCC WARNING:
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device,

*Conforms to server operating conditions
Ambient Temperature for
storage
-20 to 60°C
Construction Painted (black) Metal case
Size (W x D x H)
Unit: mm 220 x 120 x 42 220 x 127 x 42
Weight About 0.9kg About 0.9kg
24
z Optional Accessories
Item Product ID Remark
CRT composite cable (1.8m) NC14000-B002 PS/2 cable
CRT composite cable (1.8m) NC14000-B102 USB cable
CRT composite cable (1.8m) NC14000-B202 SUN cable
Item Product ID Remark
Cat5E cable C5E-30 Sky blue 30m cable
Cat5E cable C5E-50 Sky blue 50m cable
Cat5E cable C5E-70 Sky blue 70m cable
Cat5E cable C5E-100 Sky blue 100m cable
Cat5E cable C5E-150 Sky blue 150m cable
Cat5E cable C5E-200 Sky blue 200m cable
Item Product ID Remark
Audio cable NC14004-B722 Connects the server to the transmitter
Item Product ID Remark
Rack mount panel NC14004-B323/B